©
 I
N
N
O
TE
C
H

9 SIGNS & MARKINGS
A)	Name or logo of the manufacturer/retailer: 	 INNOTECH®
B) Type designation:	 LIFELINE-KIT
C) �Signs stating that instruction manual
must be followed:
D) �Maximum number of people who
can be attached:	 4 (including 1 person for
	 first-aid administration)
E) DEKRA seal:
F)	� Year of manufacture and manufacturer's
serial number:	 JJJJ-..-...
G)	Number of the relevant standard:	 EN 795:2012 TYPE C
H)	Shock absorber:	 YES
I)	 Max. cable deflection:	 2.5 m
J) Installed by:	 Name & address of the
		  installation company
A
B
CD
E
F
G
I
H
J
12 LIFELINE KIT / 180212 / www.innotech.at
EN
10 DIMENSIONS
11 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Attach INNOTECH "LIFELINE-KIT" to suitable anchorage points (e.g. INNOTECH
"STABIL", etc.) which are aligned horizontally.
The end anchorage points, intermediate, and corner holders used to attach the
INNOTECH "LIFELINE-KIT" must comply with the requirements specified in EN 795.
Install the end attachments (D) and (E) at the anchorage points provided.
For installation onto anchorage points (e.g. EAP-STABIL-10), use the indicated drilling
"" (Ø 17 mm).
For a separation of more than 15 m between the anchorage points, equip the cable
system with intermediate brackets (J) and/or corner elements (K).
Install the intermediate brackets and the corner elements at the anchorage points
provided.
220 mm
Standard length: 10/15/25 m
13LIFELINE KIT / 180212 / www.innotech.at
12 INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURE
The basic requirement for professional/proper installation is a statically load-bearing
installation substructure and the use of the original fasteners listed in the relevant
instruction manual.
DANGER TO LIFE as a result of installation on an unsuitable
installation substructure.
-- Install INNOTECH "LIFELINE-KIT" anchorage points in a statically
load-bearing installation substructure (e.g. solid concrete with a
minimum concrete quality of C20/25).
-- DO NOT install on screed, levelling concrete, blinding
concrete etc.
-- In cases of doubt, have the installation substructure examined by a
structural engineer or by the manufacturer.
!
DANGER
INNOTECH "LIFELINE-KIT" can be installed on façades, flat roofs, and
sloping roofs.
13 INSTALLATION TOOL
[mm]
Spanner size = 19
2x
Spanner size = 5
EN
14 LIFELINE KIT / 180212 / www.innotech.at
EN
14 INSTALLATION
2. The stud bolt should project approximately 4 thread
turns beyond the lock nut.
2x

INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURES; SERIAL NUMBERS, ETC.) MUST BE SPECIFICALLY LISTED.
PRODUCT: 	 Item 	  Year of construction/Serial number:
(Type designation: anchorage point e.g. EAP-STABIL-10-300)
INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURE:
(e.g. Mass concrete, concrete products: C20/25, wood rafter dimension, for sheet metal roofs: roof manufacturer, profile, material,
sheet metal thickness, etc.)
Date: Location:
Dowel type:
BEF/Sticker?/Designation
Setting
depth: [mm]
Drill bit Ø:
[mm]
Tightening
torque:
Photos:
(storage location)
mm mm Nm
ACCEPTANCE LOG NO. ____ (PART 1/2)
L I F E L I N E - K I T
EN
25
EN
LIFELINE KIT / 180212 / www.innotech.at
17 COPY TEMPLATE
ACCEPTANCE LOG
DIFFERENT ATTACHMENTS/ANCHORAGE POINTS (TYPES, INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURES,
SERIAL NUMBERS, ETC.) MUST BE SPECIFICALLY LISTED.
PRODUCT: 	 Item	 Year of construction/Serial number:
(Type designation: anchorage point e.g. EAP-STABIL-10-300)
Installation substructure:
(e.g. Mass concrete, concrete products: C20/25)
Date: Location:
Dowel type:
BEF/Sticker?/Designation
Setting
depth: [mm]
Drill bit Ø:
[mm]
Tightening
torque:
Photos:
(storage location)
mm mm Nm
The installation company who signs warrants proper workmanship (edge spacing, inspection of the substructure, proper cleaning of
bores, compliance with curing times and processing temperature, compliance with the dowel manufacturer's guidelines, etc.)
The client accepts the performances of the contractor. The instruction manual, documentation of the fastenings, and photo documen-
tation and test sheets have been transferred to the client (building owner) and have been made available to the user. At the access
to the safety system, the building owner must document the positions of the anchorage devices by means of diagrams (e.g. view of
the roof from above).
The expert fitter familiar with the safety system confirms that the installation work has been executed properly, in
accordance with the state of the art, and in accordance with the manufacturer's operating instructions. The technical
safety reliability is confirmed by the installation company.
Transfer of: (e.g. personal protective equipment PPE, self retraxting lanyards SRL, storage cabinet, etc.)
	 Item 		 	 Item 	  	 Item 	 	 Item
Included in lightning protection system?	 YES		 NO
Comments: ___________________________________________________
Name:	 ________________________	 ________________________
		  Client			  Fitter - EAP/anchorage points
		  ________________________	 ________________________
		  Date, company stamp, signature		 Date, company stamp, signature
				    ________________________
		  		  Fitter - horizontal lifeline system
				    ________________________
		  		  Date, company stamp, signature
ACCEPTANCE LOG NO. ____ (PART 2/2)
L I F E L I N E - K I T
26 LIFELINE KIT / 180212 / www.innotech.at
EN
18 SAFETY SYSTEM INSTRUCTIONS
The building owner must affix this notice in a conspicuous location near the access
to the system!
This system must be used in accordance with the state of the art and the instruction
manual.
The storage location for the instruction manual, test logs, etc. is:
•• Overview diagram showing the position of the anchorage devices:
Mark non shatter-proof areas (e.g. skylights and/or light strips)!
The maximum limit values of the safety system are provided in the relevant
instruction manuals or the rating plate of your system.
If there is strain caused by fall, or if in doubt, the anchorage device must be taken out of service immediately and
sent to the manufacturer, or to a specialised workshop for inspection and repair.
The same applies if there is damage to the anchorage equipment.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE EXISTING
SAFETY SYSTEM
27
EN
LIFELINE KIT / 180212 / www.innotech.at
19 COPY TEMPLATE
TEST LOG
ORDER NUMBER: _____________________________________________________
PROJECT: _____________________________________________________________